

Village of Hobart
Village Office 2990 S. Pine Tree Rd, Hobart, WI
www.hobart-wi.org - www.buildinhobart.com

Notice is hereby given according to State Statutes that the VILLAGE BOARD of the Village of Hobart will meet on Thursday April 27th 2023 at 12:00 P.M. at the Hobart Village Office. NOTICE OF POSTING: Posted this 26th day of April, 2023 at the Hobart Village Office, 2990 S. Pine Tree Rd and on the village website.

MEETING NOTICE - VILLAGE BOARD (Special)

Date/Time: Thursday April 27th 2023 (12:00 P.M.) Location: Village Office, 2990 South Pine Tree Road

ROUTINE ITEMS TO BE ACTED UPON:

- 1. Call to order/Roll Call.
- 2. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. NEW BUSINESS

A. DISCUSSION AND ACTION – To establish a Public Hearing to consider an ordinance creating the PI: Public Institutional District zoning district for lands that are intended more for public structures and uses

Staff would request the Public Hearing be held at the May 16th Board meeting. The previous Public Hearing was not properly published by the Press-Times.

B. DISCUSSION AND ACTION – To establish a Public Hearing to consider changes to the Floodplain Zoning Ordinance (Chapter 290)

Staff would request the Public Hearing be held at the May 16th Board meeting. The previous Public Hearing was not properly published by the Press-Times.

5. ADJOURN

Aaron Kramer, Village Administrator

Village Board of Trustees: Richard Heidel (President), Tim Carpenter, David Dillenburg, Vanya Koepke, Tammy Zittlow

UPCOMING BOARD MEETINGS

Tuesday May 2nd 2023 (6:00 PM) – Regular Board Meeting at Village Office Tuesday May 16th 2023 (6:00 PM) – Regular Board Meeting at Village Office Tuesday June 6th 2023 (6:00 PM) – Regular Board Meeting at Village Office

NOTE: Page numbers refer to the meeting packet. All agendas and minutes of Village meetings are online: www.hobart-wi.org. Any person wishing to attend, who, because of disability requires special accommodations, should contact the Village Clerk-Treasurer's office at 920-869-1011 with as much advanced notice as possible. Notice is hereby given that action by the Board may be considered and taken on any of the items described or listed in this agenda. There may be Board members attending this meeting by telephone if necessary.